Inc #

2503030001
2503030002
2503030003
2503030004
2503030005
2503030006
2503030007
2503030008
2503030009
2503030010
2503030011
2503030012
2503030013
2503030014
2503030015
2503030016
2503030017
2503030019
2503030020
2503030023
2503030025
2503030026
2503030027
2503030028
2503030029
2503030031
2503030033
2503030034
2503030035
2503030038
2503030042
2503030043
2503030044
2503030046

Type

Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Alarm

Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Loitering
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Alarm

Patrol Check
Information Only
Extra Patrol

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Extra Patrol

Patrol Check

Patrol Check
Disturbance Verbal
Patrol Check
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Noise
Patrol Check
Disturbance Loitering
PD Respond with FD
Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Noise

Alarm

Time

00:00:42
00:02:43
00:12:59
00:13:13
00:16:55
00:23:18
00:26:47
00:49:55
00:51:49
00:54:38
00:57:57
01:00:35
01:00:35
01:00:59
01:05:33
01:10:23
01:14:40
01:56:30
02:00:36
02:17:57
02:22:27
02:36:09
02:39:14
02:40:28
02:47:14
02:56:46
03:04:21
03:25:19
03:43:02
04:09:13
05:13:30
05:46:18
05:49:49
06:08:28

Location Hundred Block

GREENBACK LN/BINET DR
5900 SUNRISE BL

7800 LIVE OAK WY
IMPERIAL WY/AUBURN BL
AUBURN BL/DESIMONE LN
7800 LICHEN DR

12800 FAIR OAKS BL

5900 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6300 TUPELO DR

5600 SUNRISE BL

7900 GREENBACK LN
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7900 MADISON AV

6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6000 SUNRISE MALL

7900 MADISON AV

6400 TUPELO DR

7400 SUNRISE BL

6200 CARLOW DR

7800 GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
6800 SHALIMAR WY

6900 SUNRISE BL

6300 TUPELO DR

6400 DONEGAL DR

7600 GREENBACK LN
7600 AUBURN BL

6400 ASPEN GARDENS WY
8000 TWIN OAKS AV

6100 AUBURN BL

7500 BIERSTON ST

5400 HERITAGE TREE LN
7300 SANDALWOOD DR
5600 SUNRISE BL

Daily Activity Log
Monday, March 03, 2025
Place

GOLDEN ONE CREDIT UNION
AUTUMN WOOD HOME

RALEYS
MONTAGE APARTMENTS
EDGEWATER APARTMENTS

EL TAPATIO

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET

CHPD

THE ORCHARD APARTMENTS
ROLLERLAND

SUNRISE MALL

SMART AND FINAL

THE WOODS

SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

HOBBY LOBBY

FOOD MAXX

THE MEADOWS (PHASE 1)
SCOREBOARD

FUTURE HONDA

EL TAPATIO

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Disposition Case #
Advised
Checks Ok
Advised
Advised
Advised

Alarm

DV Verbal Only
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Alarm

Checks Ok
Assisted
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Advised
Advised
Advised
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Advised
Advised
Checks Ok
Advised

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok
Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok
Cancelled
Cancelled

Alarm



Inc#

2503030047
2503030048
2503030049
2503030050
2503030052
2503030053
2503030055
2503030056
2503030057
2503030058
2503030059
2503030061
2503030064
2503030068
2503030070
2503030072
2503030074
2503030077
2503030078
2503030080
2503030083
2503030086
2503030091
2503030093
2503030094
2503030096
2503030097
2503030098
2503030100
2503030102
2503030104
2503030105
2503030106
2503030107
2503030108
2503030109
2503030110
2503030111
2503030112

Type
911 Hangup Cell Phone

Code Enforcement Health Safety

Drug Activity

Code Enforcement Blight
Abandoned Vehicle
Collision Non Injury
Disturbance Loitering
Rental Housing Inspection
Rental Housing Inspection
Civil Advice or Standby
Collision Unknown Injury
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Alarm

Abandoned Vehicle
Homeless Camp
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Subject Stop

Business Check
Disturbance Loitering
Business Check

Business Check

Business Check

Assault

Civil Advice or Standby
Suspicious Vehicle
Welfare Check

Business Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check
Abandoned Vehicle
Patrol Check

Subject Stop

Patrol Check

Subject Stop

Assault

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Loitering

Citation Sign off

Time

06:44:21
06:54:03
06:58:37
07:02:14
07:15:46
07:19:50
07:35:43
07:56:49
07:57:35
08:12:46
08:14:03
08:19:46
08:23:49
08:54:22
09:00:13
09:04:47
09:17:46
09:24:46
09:29:03
09:36:10
09:44:35
09:59:04
10:18:19
10:21:57
10:22:39
10:31:20
10:36:33
10:36:44
10:48:22
10:53:51
10:59:20
10:59:25
11:04:10
11:06:15
11:09:21
11:09:40
11:09:56
11:10:47
11:11:23

Location Hundred Block

7800 UPLANDS WY
7300 WOODRUFF WY
6200 SUNRISE BL
7500 MAPLE AV

6100 SHADOW LN
5400 SUNRISE BL
8000 AUBURN BL
6300 BONHAM CR
6300 TUPELO DR
7800 SAYONARA DR

GREENBACK LN/GARFIELD AVE

7400 WELLS AV
6100 ORSI CT
8300 OLIVINE AV

VAN MAREN LN/CHAPEL VIEW LN

GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
7600 BLACKTHORNE WY
6200 AUBURN BL

6100 GREENBACK LN
8000 WONDER ST

5900 AUBURN BL

7700 AUBURN BL

8400 AUBURN BL

8200 OAK AV

6800 RED MAPLE WY
7800 LICHEN DR

7700 MUIRWOOD WY
8500 AUBURN BL

6800 GREENBACK LN
6000 SUNDALE WY
6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR

BIRDCAGE ST/GREENBACK LN

SUNRISE BL/STANFORD AV
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
7600 SUNRISE BL

5700 PRIMROSE DR

7100 WITCHINGHOUR CT
6400 MATHENY WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR

Place

CITRUS HEIGHTS POST ACUTE

CALIFORNIA FISH GRILL
DR. TEXAS L. SMITH, OPTOMETRY

CITRUS HEIGHTS SMOG AND CAR WASH
CHEVRON X AUB

MADERA PARK

FATTYS SMOKE SHOP

SHELL X ANTELOPE

WELLS FARGO - X - LINDEN

CBAR C PARK

ANDREWS FURNITURE

JUSTTEAIT
CITY MARKET

SUNRISE ROLLERLAND

THE HUMAN BEAN
KINGSWOOD K-8

CHPD

Disposition

Cancelled

Unfounded

Gone On Arrival

CE Pending

Advised

Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Alarm

Advised

Arrest - Narcotics
Assisted

Cancelled

Advised

Arrest - Trespassing
Citation

Checks Ok

Citation

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Battery
Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Citation

Report Taken - Informational
Refer Other Agency
Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Case #

CH25-01506

CH25-01507

CH25-01508

CH25-01513

CH25-01509

CH25-01510



Inc#

2503030113
2503030114
2503030115
2503030116
2503030118
2503030119
2503030120
2503030121
2503030123
2503030124
2503030125
2503030126
2503030127
2503030128
2503030129
2503030130
2503030132
2503030136
2503030137
2503030138
2503030142
2503030143
2503030144
2503030145
2503030146
2503030147
2503030148
2503030150
2503030152
2503030153
2503030154
2503030156
2503030157
2503030158
2503030159
2503030160
2503030161
2503030162
2503030164

Type

Patrol Check

Tow Repo/Private
Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Suspicious Circumstances
Patrol Check

Drug Activity

Traffic Stop

Abandoned Vehicle
Subject Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Business Check

Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement Zoning
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Parking Violation
Reckless Driving

Subject Stop

Business Check

Citation Sign off

Patrol Check

Missing Person Cleared
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

PD Respond with FD
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off

Welfare Check

Code Enforcement Licensing
Assault

Homeless Camp
Vandalism

Disturbance Loitering
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Family Verbal
Fraud/Forgery

Collision Injury

Time

11:13:24
11:15:01
11:16:36
11:17:10
11:37:54
11:40:07
11:40:44
11:44:29
11:46:00
11:46:33
11:53:20
11:54:33
11:57:28
11:59:41
12:03:14
12:04:15
12:08:01
12:11:59
12:13:24
12:21:58
12:42:49
12:46:09
12:47:12
12:48:19
12:50:32
12:50:53
12:51:24
13:01:45
13:09:32
13:10:55
13:22:06
13:25:22
13:30:54
13:31:02
13:35:36
13:36:17
13:37:27
13:38:00
13:45:37

Location Hundred Block

7500 SUNRISE BL

8300 BERMAN WALK WY
GREENBACK LN/MATHENY WY
7700 RENFREW CT

6700 VAN MAREN LN

6100 SUNRISE BL

6500 CAMPFIRE WY

6400 ANTELOPE RD
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
7900 OAK AV

7500 AUBURN BL

8000 WILLOW GLEN CT
7200 AUBURN BL

7100 SCHOONER WY

8000 RAMBLEWOOD WY
7800 MADISON AV

8200 ZENITH DR

DEWEY DR/MADISON AV
AUBURN BL/MAPLE AV
6600 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6100 SUNRISE MALL

6800 ROSA VISTA LN
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
7800 GREENBACK LN

6400 ASPEN GARDENS WY
5800 BIRDCAGE ST

6000 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
5900 AUBURN BL

8000 CORNERSTONE WY

GREENBACK LN/INDIAN RIVER DR

6200 BURICH AV

6400 ANTELOPE RD

5700 ELIZABETH LN

7700 POMPEI CT

6900 BIRCHWOOD CR
SAYBROOK DR/ANTELOPE RD

Place

PASTORS AUTO CARE

JAVA CHERRY

7-11 X ZENITH

CITRUS HEIGHTS MAIL AND SHIP

RITE AID X VAN MAREN
CHPD

MACYS MEN - NORTH
PARADISE OAKS

LOWES

BIRDCAGE VILLAGE APARTMENTS

AVIS/BUDGET RENTAL

CHPD

3M MOTORS

GREENBACK GARDENS APARTMENTS
GREAT CLIPS

Disposition

Checks Ok

Assisted

Report Taken - Towed Vehicle
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Warning (written)
Advised

Checks Ok

CE Pending

CPTED

CE Pending

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Citation

Assisted

Citation

Advised

Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Attempted to Contact
Advised

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Report Taken - Fraud
Report Taken - Vehicle Collision

Case #

CH25-01511

CH25-01520
CH25-01514



Inc#

2503030165
2503030167
2503030169
2503030170
2503030172
2503030173
2503030174
2503030175
2503030176
2503030178
2503030179
2503030180
2503030183
2503030184
2503030185
2503030187
2503030188
2503030189
2503030190
2503030191
2503030192
2503030193
2503030194
2503030195
2503030196
2503030197
2503030198
2503030200
2503030201
2503030204
2503030205
2503030206
2503030207
2503030208
2503030209
2503030210
2503030211
2503030212
2503030213

Type

Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Hazard

Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Citation Sign off
Abandoned Vehicle
Collision Injury
Abandoned Vehicle
Assault

Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Subject Stop

Tow Repo/Private
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Code Enforcement General
Suspicious Vehicle
Welfare Check

Patrol Check

Code Enforcement General
Fraud/Forgery

Code Enforcement General
Subject Stop

Collision Non Injury
Patrol Check

Reckless Driving

Patrol Check

Missing Person

Patrol Check

Abandoned Vehicle
Panhandling

Patrol Check

Missing Person Cleared
Reckless Driving

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Hazard

Time

13:49:16
13:50:44
14:02:34
14:03:49
14:10:39
14:11:37
14:17:32
14:32:11
14:36:40
14:47:55
14:48:21
14:56:01
15:10:25
15:11:13
15:17:54
15:19:44
15:22:47
15:24:26
15:28:00
15:29:17
15:33:44
15:34:49
15:35:50
15:36:40
15:41:00
15:41:22
15:42:43
15:53:01
15:55:28
16:30:51
16:32:39
16:35:02
16:37:06
16:47:57
16:52:27
17:05:40
17:14:02
17:16:43
17:26:33

Location Hundred Block

8200 OLIVINE AV

7500 FARMHOUSE CT

SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN
8200 OLD RANCH RD
MILLWOOD DR/BIERSTON ST
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6600 CROSSWOODS CR
ANTELOPE RD/LICHEN DR
6200 BURICH AV

7500 LIMERICK WY

6200 BURICH AV

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
5900 SUNRISE MALL
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6100 AUBURN BL

6500 SUNRISE BL

6200 GREENBACK LN

5800 SUNRISE BL

8500 AUBURN BL

LAUPPE LN/ANTELOPE RD
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
5800 SUNRISE BL

7900 DANA BUTTE WY

7300 CANDLELIGHT WY
WATSON WY/ANTELOPE RD
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
HOLLY DR/CEDAR DR

6100 SAN JUAN AV

8200 OLIVINE AV

SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
6300 MUGHO CT
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
5900 SUNRISE BL

6800 ROSA VISTA LN

FAIR OAKS BL/OAK AV

6200 MALCOLM ALY

SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD

Place

CHPD
CROSSWOOD OAK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE OFFICE

FUTURE HONDA

TARGET
JO'S BARBERSHOP

TARGET

KOHLS

PARADISE OAKS

ULTA
PARADISE OAKS

Disposition
Advised
Cancelled
Assisted
Advised
Advised
Assisted
Cancelled
Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Advised

Due Diligence
Advised
Advised
Assisted

Checks Ok
Citation
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted

CE Pending
Gone On Arrival
Gone On Arrival
Cancelled

CE Pending
Report Taken - Fraud
CE Pending
Advised
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Advised

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)

Checks Ok
Cancelled
Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Assisted
Checks Ok
Assisted

Case #

CH25-01515

CH25-01522

CH25-01521

CH25-01456



Inc#

2503030214
2503030215
2503030216
2503030217
2503030218
2503030219
2503030223
2503030224
2503030225
2503030226
2503030228
2503030229
2503030230
2503030232
2503030233
2503030237
2503030239
2503030240
2503030241
2503030242
2503030244
2503030245
2503030246
2503030248
2503030249
2503030252
2503030253
2503030254
2503030255
2503030256
2503030257
2503030258
2503030259
2503030260
2503030261
2503030262
2503030263
2503030264
2503030265

Type

Collision Non Injury
Disturbance Verbal
Assault

Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hang up

Welfare Check

Missing Person Cleared
Subject Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Collision Non Injury
Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
ACO Sick/Injured
Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Family Verbal
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Alarm

Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Noise
Information Only
Missing Person

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Petty Theft
Disturbance Loitering
Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Extra Patrol

Suspicious Vehicle
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Time

17:29:41
17:32:37
17:34:44
17:36:38
17:48:11
17:56:08
18:37:47
18:39:50
18:41:01
18:43:46
19:10:25
19:19:20
19:28:45
19:39:10
19:40:54
20:03:53
20:09:21
20:10:34
20:14:34
20:16:08
20:21:34
20:25:25
20:25:34
20:30:18
20:41:59
20:53:22
21:05:00
21:05:30
21:11:19
21:16:42
21:37:50
21:51:43
22:00:08
22:04:21
22:40:03
22:40:39
22:49:29
22:58:49
23:26:05

Location Hundred Block

GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6400 DONEGAL DR

7700 POMPEI CT

7000 LYNNETREE WY

5900 MARIPOSA AV

6400 DONEGAL DR

8200 OLIVINE AV

6000 SAN JUAN AV

6200 CARLOW DR

GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
7800 AUBURN BL

8000 TARGA CR

7400 ROLLINGWOOD BL

OLD AUBURN RD/WACHTEL WY
5500 SUNRISE BL

8300 SUNRISE BL

7900 ARCADIA DR

OLD AUBURN RD/ANTELOPE RD
7300 AUBURN OAKS CT

6600 AUBURN BL

6100 DEWEY DR

7500 PARK DR

2500 51ST AV

6800 ROSA VISTA LN

5800 SUNRISE BL

6100 SUNRISE BL

6000 SUNRISE MALL

7800 LICHEN DR

7000 AUBURN BL

7200 CANELO HILLS DR
WILLOWCREEK DR/ASPENWOOD CT
ANTELOPE RD/AMSTERDAM AV
5300 SUNRISE BL

7300 BROCADE DR

6200 AUBURN BL

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
LONGFORD DR/BREMEN DR
6100 GREENBACK LN

7800 GREENBACK LN

Place

FORMENTINO LLC

FORMENTINO LLC
PARADISE OAKS
7-11 X SPERRY

RUSCH PARK
SIERRA SQUARE APARTMENTS

SUNRISE CREEK APARTMENTS OFFICE

SIERRA GLEN APARTMENTS

WALGREENS - X - GB

PARADISE OAKS

TARGET

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE

SUNRISE MALL

DUTCH BROTHERS

WALMART

THE LORDS GRACE CHINESE CHURCH

SUPER STOP LIQUOR (X FRM RANCH)
OFF BROADWAY SHOES

AMPM - X - AUB
LOWES

Disposition

Assisted

Attempted to Contact
Advised

Gone On Arrival
Cancelled

Cancelled

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Advised

DV Verbal Only
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Gone On Arrival
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Advised

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Advised

Assisted

Alarm

Cancelled

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Report Taken - Missing Person
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Arrest - Prior Warrant
Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Advised

Arrest - Narcotics
Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-01521

CH25-01523

CH25-01524

CH25-01525



Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #
2503030266 Missing Person Cleared 23:36:15 5400 MARIPOSA AV PARADISE OAKS Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH25-01371
2503030267 Traffic Stop 23:52:17 GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV Advised

2503030268 Tow Repo/Private 23:59:28 6500 AUBURN BL RINDLE RANCH APARTMENTS Assisted



